HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 19, 2007 ALOHA HIGH SCHOOL, Beaverton, Oregon

2:00 PM Tapes 86-89

MEMBERS PRESENT:

MEMBER EXCUSED:

STAFF PRESENT:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici

Rep. Kevin Cameron

Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Betty Komp

Rep. Wayne Krieger

Rep. Tobias Read

Rep. Betty Komp
Darian Stanford, Counsel

Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

Informational Meeting “PREVENTING INTERNET PREDATORS”

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
86A 004 Chair Macpherson calls meeting into order at 2:20 p.m.

INFORMATIONAL MEETING- “PREVENTING INTERNET PREDATORS”

005
043
073
115
132
177
178
232
238
290
309
349
86A 411
87A 002
012
022
029
033
043

Chair Macpherson

Kerry Tomlinson, FOX Investigative Reporter
FOX Presentation By Powerpoint Presentation
Tomlinson

FOX Presentation By Powerpoint Presentation
Tomlinson

Xavier Von Erck, Perverted Justice

Chair

Travis Gullberg, Detective, Multnomah County Sheriff’s Office
Tomlinson

FOX Presentation

Pam Treptow, Victim

Chair Macpherson

Von Erck

Rep. Bonamici

Von Erck

Rep. Bonamici

Von Erck

Chair Macpherson



86B

87B

87B

88A

053

140

211
264
279

402
033
037
046
058
066
077
078
106
107
114
128
241

370
049
108
114
131
135
139
140
151
155

160
165
170
172
180
184
199
210
253
255
320
088
096
110
116
122
137
138

Bill Carroll, Department of Justice, Internet Crimes Against
Children (ICAC)

Sergeant Josh Moulin, Central Point Police Department
Powerpoint Presentation

Central Point Police Powerpoint Presentation

Moulin

Lieutenant Andy Schroeder, Regional Forensics Crime Lab/
Hillsboro Police Department

Detective Ray Marcum, Washington County Sheriff’s Office
Rep Barker

Marcum

Rep. Cameron

Marcum

Moulin

Chair Macpherson

Carroll

Chair Macpherson

Moulin

Chair Macpherson

Greg Nyhus, Assistant United States Attorney

Mike Slausen, Oregon Department of Justice, Internet Crimes
Against Children

Mike Regan, Clackamas County District Attorney’s Office
Don Rees, Multnomah County District Attorney’s Office
Rep. Krieger

Rees

Rep. Flores

Rees

Rep. Flores

Rees

Rep. Flores

Slausen

Rep. Bonamici

Slausen

Rep. Bonamici

Rees

Rep. Flores

Nyhus

Chair Macpherson

Regan

Chair Macpherson

Steve Jensen, Center for Behavioral Intervention

Barry Maletzky, Sexual Abuse Clinic

Rep. Krieger

Maletzky

Rep. Krieger

Rep. Whisnant

Jensen

Rep. Whisnant

Jensen



154
158
184
189
215
221
256

368
89A 012

050
090
099
108
174
180
192
230

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Rep. Read

Jensen

Rep. Flores

Jensen

Rep. Cameron

Jensen

Micah Pearson, Oregon Department of Justice, I[CAC (EXHIBIT
A)

Ben Hicks, Oregon Department of Justice, [ICAC

George Heuston, Cyber Awareness Responsibility and Ethics
(CARE)

Esther Cookson, Director of Strategic Planning, webwisekids.org
Rep. Flores

Rep. Whisnant

Oregon Department of Justice, Powerpoint Presentation

Chair Macpherson

Travis Gullberg, Multnomah County Sheriff’s Office

Paul Farnstrom, Police Officer Multnomah County

Chair Macpherson

Chair Macpherson adjourns meeting at 5:10 p.m.

A. Preventing Internet Predators, Informational Brochure, Department of Justice ICAC, 2p



