HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 19, 2007 ALOHA HIGH SCHOOL, Beaverton, Oregon 2:00 PM Tapes 86-89

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Kevin Cameron Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Betty Komp Rep. Wayne Krieger Rep. Tobias Read
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Betty Komp
STAFF PRESENT:	Darian Stanford, Counsel Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: Informational Meeting "PREVENTING INTERNET PREDATORS"

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
86A	004	Chair Macpherson calls meeting into order at 2:20 p.m.
INFORMATI	ONAL MEETING- "P	REVENTING INTERNET PREDATORS"
	005	Chair Macpherson
	043	Kerry Tomlinson, FOX Investigative Reporter
	073	FOX Presentation By Powerpoint Presentation
	115	Tomlinson
	132	FOX Presentation By Powerpoint Presentation
	177	Tomlinson
	178	Xavier Von Erck, Perverted Justice
	232	Chair
	238	Travis Gullberg, Detective, Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
	290	Tomlinson
	309	FOX Presentation
	349	Pam Treptow, Victim
86A	411	Chair Macpherson
87A	002	Von Erck
	012	Rep. Bonamici
	022	Von Erck
	029	Rep. Bonamici
	033	Von Erck
	043	Chair Macpherson

	053	Bill Carroll, Department of Justice, Internet Crimes Against Children (ICAC)
	140	Sergeant Josh Moulin, Central Point Police Department <i>Powerpoint Presentation</i>
	211	Central Point Police Powerpoint Presentation
	264	Moulin
	279	Lieutenant Andy Schroeder, Regional Forensics Crime Lab/
		Hillsboro Police Department
	402	Detective Ray Marcum, Washington County Sheriff's Office
86B	033	Rep Barker
	037	Marcum
	046	Rep. Cameron
	058	Marcum
	066	Moulin
	077	Chair Macpherson
	078	Carroll
	106	Chair Macpherson
	107	Moulin
	114	Chair Macpherson
	128	Greg Nyhus, Assistant United States Attorney
	241	Mike Slausen, Oregon Department of Justice, Internet Crimes
		Against Children
	370	Mike Regan, Clackamas County District Attorney's Office
87B	049	Don Rees, Multnomah County District Attorney's Office
	108	Rep. Krieger
	114	Rees
	131	Rep. Flores
	135	Rees
	139	Rep. Flores
	140	Rees
	151	Rep. Flores
	155	Slausen
87B	160	Rep. Bonamici
	165	Slausen
	170	Rep. Bonamici
	172	Rees
	180	Rep. Flores
	184	Nyhus
	199	Chair Macpherson
	210	Regan
	253	Chair Macpherson
	255	Steve Jensen, Center for Behavioral Intervention
	320	Barry Maletzky, Sexual Abuse Clinic
88A	088	Rep. Krieger
	096	Maletzky
	110	Rep. Krieger
	116	Rep. Whisnant
	122	Jensen
	137	Rep. Whisnant
	138	Jensen

154	Rep. Read
158	Jensen
184	Rep. Flores
189	Jensen
215	Rep. Cameron
221	Jensen
256	Micah Pearson, Oregon Department of Justice, ICAC (EXHIBIT A)
368	Ben Hicks, Oregon Department of Justice, ICAC
012	George Heuston, Cyber Awareness Responsibility and Ethics (CARE)
050	Esther Cookson, Director of Strategic Planning, webwisekids.org
090	Rep. Flores
099	Rep. Whisnant
108	Oregon Department of Justice, Powerpoint Presentation
174	Chair Macpherson
180	Travis Gullberg, Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
192	Paul Farnstrom, Police Officer Multnomah County
230	Chair Macpherson
	Chair Macpherson adjourns meeting at 5:10 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

89A

A. Preventing Internet Predators, Informational Brochure, Department of Justice ICAC, 2p